ame of conveying party(ies) asao NAKASHIMA		T	
1-31-01		2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: NICCO Co. Ltd. Address: 2874, Oaza-Oakami, Ichinomiya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] !
ature of conveyance: X] Assignment []	Change of Name	[]	Other
oplication is:	<u> </u>	ng file	iled together with a new application, the execution date of the
atent Application No(s). 9/640,799		B	12 /
	Additional numbers attached	łś ∎	[] Yes [XX] No
BROWDY AND NEIMA 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300	iiled: RK, P.L.L.C. 001-5303	6. 7. 8. e This	(1) Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.
			40
X piper at 9.	Assignment [] Security Agreement [] In Date: December 11, 2000 plication number(s) or patent number plication is: Date Tent Application No(s). //640,799 Time and address of party to whomoerning document should be more processing document should be more p	Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	Additional numbers attached Additional numbers attached BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303

Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing

02/21/2001 6TON11 01 FC:501

00000098 09640799

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Masao NAKASHIMA (6)					
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(2)					
	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)					
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other					
	erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s assign, transfer and set over to	-				
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) NICCO Co. Ltd.	(6) NICCO Co. Ltd.				
(7) Insert address of Assignae	(7) 2874, Oaza-Oakami, Ichinomiya-shi, Aichi-ke					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title s States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invent patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, kn	tion, and all applications for				
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(8) CLEANING DEVICE FOR INTAKE PIPE	PASSAGE OF ENGINE				
	H11-231229 Japan	Application or Case No.				
·	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America	patent in the United States				
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on					
(10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number					
Assignce may deem necessary 2) The undersigned agreement this application of sible in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agreement to the Assignee 4) The undersigned agreement to the agreement to the Assignee the invention and improceedings regarding the invention of the undersigned herein assigned, as Assignee of the enerin assigned, and that here in the undersigned herein assigned and that here is a sample of the undersigned herein assigned and that here is a sample of the undersigned herein assigned in the undersigned herein assigned and that here is a sample of the undersigned herein assigned in the undersigned herein assigned in the undersigned herein assigned in the undersigned herein assignment should be undersigned as a sign and the undersigned herein assignment should be undersigned the undersigned herein assignment should be undersigned as a sign and the undersigned herein assigned and the undersigned herein assigned and the undersigned herein assigned and the undersigned herein assignment as a sign and the undersigned herein assignment as a sign and the undersigned herein assigned as a sign and the undersigned herein assigned as a sign a	gree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any factorements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me tion. The properties of the Commissioner of Patents to issue the from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in concerby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert or encessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United all be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or are, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	vention hereby transferred. nce which may be declared the Assignee in every way pos- ain a grant of a valid United tots known to me (us) respec- (us), testify in any legal pro- tany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said As- to convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further ad States Patent Office for re- assigns, and shall inure to the the(s).				
(1) Date le cember (1)	Name of Inventor Masao NAKASHIMA Max	sa hukashima				
(2) Date	Name of Inventor					
(3) Date	Name of Inventor					
(4) Date	Name of Inventor					
	Name of Inventor					
(6) Date	Name of Inventor					
	Witness					

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 011521 FRAME: 0745